=OP \$40.00 27251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trout and Zimmer Inc.		11/07/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bombardier Inc.	
Street Address:	1061 Parent Street	
City:	St-Bruno	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	J3V6P1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2725184	3D SAILING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (450)461-7833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 450-461-7700

Email: ip@recreation.bombardier.com

Correspondent Name: Bombardier Recreational Products

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230

Address Line 2: Legal Services Dept. St-Bruno
Address Line 4: Norton, VERMONT 05907-0230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RT-00454-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederic Dionne

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment TZ to Blnc#page1.tif source=Assignment TZ to Blnc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0159

900003395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of November 7, 2003, by and among Trout and Zimmer Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 3727 West Magnolia Blvd., Suite 102, Burbank, California 91510 U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and Bombardier Inc., a Canadian corporation with an address at 1061 Parent Street, Saint Bruno, Quebec J3V 6P1 Canada (the "Assignee").

Assignor owns right, title and interest to the trademark 3D SAILING, and related goodwill, used by, or under license from, the Assignor in connection with the design, development, manufacture or distribution of boats and related parts and accessories. Assignor also owns United States Trademark Registration 2,725,184 for the trademark.

Assignor acquired the trademark 3D SAILING and the registration therefor, from Douglas W. Lord, an individual, with the intention of immediately reselling same to the Assignee. Assignor therefore now wishes to assign all its right, title and interest to the Trademark, the registration therefor, and all goodwill related thereto, to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Eight Thousand Five Hundred United States Dollars (US\$ 8,500) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor in every jurisdiction throughout the world, including United States Trademark Registration No. 2,725,184 registered June 10, 2003, and the right (but not obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past or future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

AND, HEREBY, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Trademark and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce the assignments hereunder and proper protection for the Trademark in any jurisdiction, it being understood that any expense of the Assignor shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

The Assignee shall have the obligation to register this assignment in the appropriate registries and shall bear all costs related thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0160 Trout & Zimmer Inc.

By:

Name: David Mitchell

Title: Director

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Los Argues)

On October 31, 2003, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor, Trout & Zimmer Inc. for the purposes contained therein.



Title: Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/230

Bombardier Inc.

By:

Name: Jennifer E. Millson

Title:

Vice President, Legal Services

Bombardier Inc.

Recreational Products Group

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC DISTRICT OF LONGUEIL

November On October 17 2003, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor, Bombardier Inc. for the purposes contained therein.

By:

Name:

Title: A Comissioner of Oaths, etc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 12/03/2003